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INSPIRATION ARTS LIMITED
Direciors’ Report

The directors present their report and accounts for the year ended 31 January 1999,

Trading
The company did not trade during the financiai year.

Directors

The directors who served during the year and their interests in the share capital of the company
were as follows:

£1 Ordinary shares

199¢ 1998
J.F.M. Coombes 500 500
S.G. Coombes 500 500

Small company special provisions

The report of the directors has been prepared in accordance with the special provisions of Part Vii
of the Companies Act 19885 relating to small companies.

This report was approved by the board on 20 September 1999,

T (vtans

S.G. Coombes.
Director




INSPIRATION ARTS LIMITED
Abbreviated Balance Sheet
as at 31 January 1999

Notes 1999
£

Fixed asseis
Current assets
Debtors -
Cash at bank and in hand 217

217
Creditors: amounts falling due
within one year {36,863)
Net current liabilities (36,6486)
Net liabilities (36,646)
Capital and reserves
Called up share capital 2 1,000
Profit and loss account (37,646)
Shareholders’ funds (36,646)

1998
£
235
716
951
(36,937)
(35,986)
(35,986)
1,000
(36,986)
(35,986)

Throughout the year ended on the above date the company was dormant within the meaning of

section 250 of the Companies Act 1985.

//—7

J.F.M. Coombes.
Director
Approved by the board on 20 September 1999




INSPIRATION ARTS LIMITED
Notes to the Abbreviated Accounts
for the year ended 31 January 1999

1 Accounting policies

Accounting convention

The accounts have been prepared under the historical cost convention.

2 Share capital 1999 1998
£ £
Authorised:

Ordinary shares of £1 each 1,000 1,000
1999 1998 1999 1998
No No £ £

Aliotted, called up and fully paid:
Ordinary shares of £1 each 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000




