# **INSPIRATION ARTS LIMITED**

**Abbreviated Accounts** 

31 January 1999



A24 COMPANIES HOUSE 19/11/99

# INSPIRATION ARTS LIMITED Directors' Report

The directors present their report and accounts for the year ended 31 January 1999.

#### **Trading**

The company did not trade during the financial year.

#### **Directors**

The directors who served during the year and their interests in the share capital of the company were as follows:

	£1 Ordinary shares		
	1999	1998	
J.F.M. Coombes	500	500	
S.G. Coombes	500	500	

#### Small company special provisions

5 Combes

The report of the directors has been prepared in accordance with the special provisions of Part VII of the Companies Act 1985 relating to small companies.

This report was approved by the board on 20 September 1999.

S.G. Coombes.

Director

## INSPIRATION ARTS LIMITED Abbreviated Balance Sheet as at 31 January 1999

,	Notes		1999 £		1998 £
Fixed assets					-
Current assets					
Debtors		-		235	
Cash at bank and in hand		217_		716	
		217		951	
Creditors: amounts falling due					
within one year		(36,863)		(36,937)	
Net current liabilities	-		(36,646)		(35,986)
Net liabilities			(36,646)		(35,986)
Capital and reserves					
Called up share capital	2		1,000		1,000
Profit and loss account			(37,646)		(36,986)
Shareholders' funds			(36,646)	_	(35,986)

Throughout the year ended on the above date the company was dormant within the meaning of section 250 of the Companies Act 1985.

J.F.M. Coombes.

Director

Approved by the board on 20 September 1999

# INSPIRATION ARTS LIMITED Notes to the Abbreviated Accounts for the year ended 31 January 1999

### 1 Accounting policies

# Accounting convention

The accounts have been prepared under the historical cost convention.

2	Share capital			1999 £	1998 £
	Authorised:			Æ	£.
	Ordinary shares of £1 each			1,000	1,000
	•		<del></del>		
		1999	1998	1999	1998
		No	No	£	£
	Allotted, called up and fully paid:				
	Ordinary shares of £1 each	1,000	1,000	1,000	1,000